## STUNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by: Maria Alvarez Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835 732025589909 Attorney Code:01177

Mortgagor: DONNA DRAKE

Doc#: 0836141017 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/26/2008 11:24 AM Pg: 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE **ILLINOIS**

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and entered into as of the 16<sup>TH</sup> day of JANUARY 2007, from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., whose address is 3300 SW 34 Avenue, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34474, its successors and assigns, as nominee for CREVE COR MORTGAGE, INC., its successors and assigns, ("Assignor) to HSBC EANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST AND FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2007-ASAP1, ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 105, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409, all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recorded in the Office of to County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELEC	CTRO'46 REGISTRATION SYSTEM	S, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR CREVE
COR MORTGAGE, INC. Document Date: NOVEMBER		: December 8,2008
Document/Instrument/Entry Nui		. December 410000
Book/Volume/Docket/Liber:		Folio:
PIN: 28-24-419-020		
Property Address: 16424 OXFC LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	IRD DRIVE, MARKHAM II	
Lot 8 in Block 4 in Canterbu	iry Gardens Unit No. 3, a Resubdi	vision of part of Canterbury Gardens Unit No. 2, a
Subdivision of the West 1/2	2 of the East 1/2 and part of the	Northwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 36 North,
Range 13, East of the Third	Principal Meridian, according 19.	Jut thereof registered in the Office of the Registrar
of Titles of Cook County, o	n July 9, 1957, as Document Nul	nbe: 1747357.
This Assignment is me	ado without roccurso, ropresentation	IN MUTATION MUTATION IN THE PROPERTY.
has executed this Assignment of	of Mortgage at West Palm Reach, Flor	or warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ida, this 25TH: day of SEPTEMBER, 2008.
	mortgage at troot rain Bodon, rion	da, and 2017, day of OEF TEMBER, 2008.
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RE		
ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINE	FOR CREVE COR MORTGAGE, IN	C.
BY:		T'_
<del></del>		7,
NAME: Scott Anderson		
TITLE: Vice President		
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY	OF PALM BEACH )SS.	
2	01 17 LLIII BE71011 700.	
The foregoins instrume		
the Vice President at MORTGA	IN Was acknowledged before me this	S 25TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2008, by Scott Anderson, SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR
CREVE COR MORTGAGE, INC	., on behalf of the bank. He is person	ally known to me
·		
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA	Notary Signature
	Leticia N. Arias	
	Commission #DD737904 Expires: NOV. 29, 2011	
MIN: 100209800002745131	BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO, INC.	MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 – 6377

MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 - 6377